

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT Water and Sewer Materials and Accessories	August 11, 2011 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org By: <u>WA 8/11/2011</u>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED August 18, 2011
DEPARTMENT Utilities, Warehouse- Tina Fletcher; Dave Schofield	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION IFB #11-2449CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE Rob Cuthbert August 11, 2011

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award IFB #11-2449CD, Water and Sewer Materials and Accessories, on an "as required basis" to the lowest, responsive, responsible multiple bidders meeting specifications, for an estimated annual amount of \$625,000.00:

- Ferguson Waterworks, Sarasota, FL** for Groups A, B, J (Primary) and Groups C, D, E, F, H, I (Secondary)
- HD Supply Waterworks, Sarasota, FL** for Groups D, H, I (Primary) and Group J (Secondary)
- MSC Waterworks, Sanford, FL** for Groups C, E, F (Primary) and Group B (Secondary)

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance Chapter 2-26; Article IV, Source Selection; Section 2-26-40, Policies

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This annual contract provides the warehouse section of the Utilities Department to procure various water and sewer materials such as pipe, valves, fittings and accessories, on an as required basis. Contract provides for a (12) month period with (4) renewal periods not to exceed a total contract duration of (60) months.
- It is the intent to place orders with the lowest priced bidder, who can provide the products at the time needed. Should the lowest bidder be unable to supply emergency parts due to availability, a contingency plan has been established to contact the next lowest bidder.
- 6/16/2011 to 7/26/2011, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website and directly forwarded to (7) local firms, as defined by Section 2-26-6(c) of the Manatee County Purchasing Code, via email. (5) Bids were received.
- The procurement of these items is funded from Utility Rates from the operating budgets of various water and sewer sections of the Utilities Department.
- Background/ discussion information continued on page 2.

SUMMARY

Recommend award of IFB #11-2449CD, Water and Sewer Materials and Accessories, on an as required basis, to multiple bidders: Ferguson Waterworks, Sarasota, FL; HD Supply Waterworks, Sarasota, FL; MSC Waterworks, Sanford, FL.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached) Bid Tabulation	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS: N/A
COST \$625,000.00 (estimated)	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME) Utility Rates w/ Various Operating Accounts
COMMENTS	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT) N/A

- The Basis of Award for IFB #11-2499CD, as stated in Article E.01 of the bid documents, is an **“All-or-None Total Offer” per Group basis**, to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder having the lowest total offer per Group listed on the Bid Form. Award shall be to a Primary (lowest responsive, responsible bidder), and Secondary (second lowest responsive, responsible bidder) per Group.
- For Group A, only a primary award shall be made as the second lowest bidder is 45% higher than current costs.
- All bids for Group G are rejected, as some of the items bid in the group have unit prices at 400% higher than current costs.
- The specifications used in this solicitation were derived from the current 2011 Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards.
- The specifications for the hydrants called for items that the only approved manufacturer (AVK) listed in the 2011 Utility Standards cannot currently meet, specifically the requirement for the lower barrel and the extensions to be fusion bonded epoxy coated (FBE) on the inside and outside as well as the weather cover and cap to contain a “holiday-free” fusion bonded coating.
- The bids submitted using hydrants manufactured by Mueller offered an email from the Manatee County Public Works Department that gave approval for Mueller’s coating meeting the 2009 Utility Standards; however this approval does not carry over to the 2011 Utility Standards since the requirements for the lower barrel and extensions to be FBE as well as the requirements for “holiday-free” FBE were not required in the 2009 Utility Standards.
- Because no bids submitted can meet the specifications of the 2011 Utility Standards, all bids for Hydrants and OEM Hydrant repair kits in Group K and Sub Groups K-A thru K-C are rejected.
- The County intends to issue a new solicitation for the items contained in Group G, Group K, and sub Groups K-A thru K-C with changes to the specifications.

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
A22	3Z1375	1 1/2 x 1	20	EA	437-211	\$ 0.49	\$9.80	CHARLOTTE	\$0.40	\$8.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A23	3Z1390	2 x 1	50	EA	437-249	\$ 0.80	\$40.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.65	\$32.50									
A24	3Z1395	2 x 1 1/4	10	EA	437-250	\$ 0.80	\$8.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.65	\$6.50									
A25	3Z1400	2 x 1 1/2	10	EA	437-251	\$ 0.80	\$8.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.65	\$6.50									
A26	3Z1415	4 x 2	20	EA	437-420	\$ 4.25	\$85.00	CHARLOTTE	\$3.44	\$68.80									
A27	3Z1420	4 x 3	30	EA	437-422	\$ 4.25	\$127.50	CHARLOTTE	\$3.44	\$103.20									
A28	3Z1425	6 x 4	10	EA	437-332	\$ 10.50	\$105.00	CHARLOTTE	\$8.50	\$85.00									
A29	3Z1440	REDUCING BUSHING SLIP x FIPT SCH. 40	50	EA	438-131	\$ 0.47	\$23.50	CHARLOTTE	\$0.39	\$19.50									
A30	3Z1450	1 1/4 x 1	25	EA	438-166	\$ 0.73	\$18.25	CHARLOTTE	\$0.60	\$15.00									
A31	3Z1455	1 1/2 x 3/4	25	EA	438-210	\$ 0.85	\$21.25	CHARLOTTE	\$0.69	\$17.25									
A32	3Z1460	1 1/2 x 1	25	EA	438-211	\$ 0.85	\$21.25	CHARLOTTE	\$0.69	\$17.25									
A33	3Z1480	2 x 3/4	500	EA	438-245	\$ 1.14	\$570.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.89	\$445.00									
A34	3Z1520	CAP - SLIP SCH. 40	125	EA	447-005	\$ 0.16	\$20.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.14	\$17.50									
A35	3Z1525	3/4	200	EA	447-007	\$ 0.20	\$40.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.16	\$32.00									
A36	3Z1530	1	50	EA	447-010	\$ 0.29	\$14.50	CHARLOTTE	\$0.24	\$12.00									
A37	3Z1540	1 1/2	25	EA	447-012	\$ 0.42	\$10.50	CHARLOTTE	\$0.35	\$8.75									
A38	3Z1545	1 1/2	50	EA	447-015	\$ 0.46	\$23.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.37	\$18.50									
A39	3Z1550	2	50	EA	447-020	\$ 0.55	\$27.50	CHARLOTTE	\$0.45	\$22.50									
A40	3Z1565	CAP SLIP SCH. 40	3	EA	447-030	\$ 1.92	\$96.00	CHARLOTTE	\$1.56	\$78.00									
A41	3Z1570	4	10	EA	447-040	\$ 4.36	\$43.60	CHARLOTTE	\$3.53	\$35.30									
A42	3Z1575	6	50	EA	447-060	\$ 10.46	\$523.00	CHARLOTTE	\$8.25	\$412.50									
A43	3Z1035	CAP - FIPT SCH. 40	20	EA	448-007	\$ 0.39	\$7.80	CHARLOTTE	\$0.32	\$6.40									
A44	3Z1535	1	20	EA	448-010	\$ 0.59	\$11.80	CHARLOTTE	\$0.48	\$9.60									

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UM	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
A45	3Z1040	1 1/4"	20	EA	448-012	\$ 0.70	\$14.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.57	\$11.40	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A46	3Z1045	1 1/2"	20	EA	447-015	\$ 0.73	\$14.60	CHARLOTTE	\$0.60	\$12.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A47	3Z1555	2	25	EA	448-020	\$ 1.30	\$32.50	CHARLOTTE	\$1.06	\$26.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A48	3Z1050	3	10	EA	448-030	\$ 2.51	\$25.10	CHARLOTTE	\$2.45	\$24.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A50	3Z1585	COUPLING SLIP x SLIP SCH. 40	200	EA	428-005	\$ 0.12	\$24.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.10	\$20.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A51	3Z1590	3/4"	400	EA	428-007	\$ 0.16	\$64.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.14	\$54.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A52	3Z1595	1	125	EA	428-010	\$ 0.29	\$36.25	CHARLOTTE	\$0.24	\$30.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A53	3Z1600	1 1/4"	150	EA	428-012	\$ 0.39	\$58.50	CHARLOTTE	\$0.32	\$48.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A54	3Z1605	1 1/2"	200	EA	428-015	\$ 0.42	\$84.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.35	\$70.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A55	3Z1610	2	900	EA	428-020	\$ 0.64	\$576.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.51	\$459.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A56	3Z1620	COUPLING SLIP x SLIP SCH. 40	50	EA	428-030	\$ 2.21	\$110.50	CHARLOTTE	\$1.79	\$89.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A57	3Z1625	4	100	EA	428-040	\$ 3.21	\$321.00	CHARLOTTE	\$2.60	\$260.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A58	3Z1055	COUPLING 5IPT x 5IPT SCH. 40 BEND 45 DEGREE SLIP x SLIP SCH. 40	200	EA	430-007	\$ 0.42	\$84.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.35	\$70.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A60	3Z1635	3/4"	100	EA	417-005	\$ 0.29	\$29.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.24	\$24.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A61	3Z1640	3/4"	120	EA	417-007	\$ 0.46	\$55.20	CHARLOTTE	\$0.37	\$44.40	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A62	3Z1645	1	120	EA	417-010	\$ 0.55	\$66.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.45	\$54.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A63	3Z1650	1 1/4"	10	EA	417-012	\$ 0.77	\$7.70	CHARLOTTE	\$0.62	\$6.20	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A64	3Z1655	1 1/2"	10	EA	417-015	\$ 0.96	\$9.60	CHARLOTTE	\$0.78	\$7.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A65	3Z1660	2	50	EA	417-020	\$ 1.25	\$62.50	CHARLOTTE	\$1.02	\$51.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A66	3Z1675	4	10	EA	417-040	\$ 9.10	\$91.00	CHARLOTTE	\$7.36	\$73.60	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A67	3Z1690	BEND 90 SLIP x SLIP SCH 40	600	EA	406-005	\$ 0.20	\$120.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.15	\$90.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A68	3Z1695	BEND 90 DEGREE STREET SCH. 40	600	EA	406-007	\$ 0.20	\$120.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.16	\$96.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A69	3Z1702	3/4"	50	EA	409-007	\$ 0.62	\$31.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.51	\$25.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	

TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UM	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
A70	3Z1705	BEND 90 SLIP x SLIP SCH. 40	1	EA	406-010	\$ 0.36	\$81.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.29	\$65.25	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
A71	3Z1710		1/4	EA	406-012	\$ 0.64	\$32.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.52	\$26.00									
A72	3Z1715		100	EA	406-015	\$ 0.69	\$69.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.56	\$56.00									
A73	3Z1720		50	EA	406-020	\$ 1.07	\$53.50	CHARLOTTE	\$0.87	\$43.50									
A74	3Z1730	BEND 90 SLIP x SLIP SCH. 40	3	EA	406-030	\$ 3.91	\$195.50	CHARLOTTE	\$3.16	\$158.00									
A75	3Z1735		10	EA	406-040	\$ 6.99	\$69.90	CHARLOTTE	\$5.65	\$56.50									
A76	3Z1070	BEND 90 DEGREE THREAD x THREAD SCH. 80	25	EA	808-003	\$ 1.71	\$42.75	CHARLOTTE	\$1.36	\$34.00									
A77	3Z1065		50	EA	808-007	\$ 2.12	\$106.00	CHARLOTTE	\$1.70	\$85.00									
A78	3Z1090		10	EA	808-020	\$ 4.59	\$45.90	CHARLOTTE	\$3.66	\$36.60									
A79	3Z2640	90 DEGREE ELBOWS-SXS SCHED 80	80	EA	806-040	\$ 10.50	\$840.00	CHARLOTTE	\$8.05	\$644.00									
A80	3Z1750	TEE SLIP x SLIP SCH. 40	100	EA	401-005	\$ 0.23	\$23.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.19	\$18.50									
A81	3Z1755		200	EA	401-007	\$ 0.26	\$52.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.22	\$43.00									
A82	3Z1760		125	EA	401-010	\$ 0.47	\$58.75	CHARLOTTE	\$0.39	\$48.75									
A83	3Z1770		20	EA	401-015	\$ 0.91	\$18.20	CHARLOTTE	\$0.74	\$14.80									
A84	3Z1775		30	EA	401-020	\$ 1.32	\$39.60	CHARLOTTE	\$1.08	\$32.40									
A85	3Z1785	TEE SLIP x SLIP x SLIP SCH. 40	3	EA	401-030	\$ 5.73	\$57.30	CHARLOTTE	\$4.64	\$46.40									
A86	3Z1790		40	EA	401-040	\$ 10.37	\$414.80	CHARLOTTE	\$8.39	\$335.60									
A87	3Z1170	TEE FIPT x FIPT x FIPT SCH. 80	2	EA	805-020	\$ 8.14	\$81.40	CHARLOTTE	\$6.40	\$64.00									
A88	3Z1120	PLUG THREAD SCH. 40	3/4	EA	458-007	\$ 0.52	\$65.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.43	\$53.13									
A89	3Z1125		150	EA	450-010	\$ 0.85	\$127.50	CHARLOTTE	\$0.69	\$103.50									
A90	3Z1130		10	EA	450-012	\$ 0.90	\$9.00	CHARLOTTE	\$0.73	\$7.30									
A91	3Z1135		10	EA	450-015	\$ 0.98	\$9.80	CHARLOTTE	\$0.78	\$7.80									
A92	3Z1140		20	EA	450-020	\$ 1.24	\$24.80	CHARLOTTE	\$1.01	\$20.20									

TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
A93	3Z1145	3	EA	459-030	\$ 2.61	\$26.10	CHARLOTTE	\$2.29	\$22.90	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A94	3Z1810	3/4 x 2	EA	885-020	\$ 0.36	\$7.20	SPEARS	\$0.25	\$5.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A95	3Z1815	3/4 x 4	EA	883-040	\$ 0.49	\$147.00	SPEARS	\$0.40	\$120.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A96	3Z1860	1 1/2 x 4	EA	886-040	\$ 1.12	\$5.60	SPEARS	\$1.40	\$7.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A97	3Z1115	1 1/2 x 12	EA	885-120	\$ 2.30	\$11.50	SPEARS	\$3.20	\$16.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A98	3Z1880	2 x 8	EA	887-080	\$ 2.25	\$11.25	SPEARS	\$3.40	\$17.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A99	3Z1885	2 x 12	EA	887-120	\$ 3.03	\$15.15	SPEARS	\$4.80	\$24.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A100	3Z1185	1	EA	8098-010	\$ 5.83	\$29.15	CHARLOTTE	\$4.80	\$23.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A101	3Z1200	1 1/2	EA	8098-012	\$ 11.12	\$55.60	CHARLOTTE	\$8.75	\$43.75	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A102	3Z1190	2	EA	8098-020	\$ 21.17	\$211.70	CHARLOTTE	\$16.70	\$167.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A103	3Z1975	3	EA	854-030	\$ 11.47	\$114.70	CHARLOTTE	\$7.50	\$75.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A104	3Z1980	4	EA	854-040	\$ 14.50	\$290.00	CHARLOTTE	\$9.30	\$186.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A105	3Z1965	4	EA	855-040	\$ 40.96	\$819.20	CHARLOTTE	\$38.00	\$760.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A106	3Z1970	6	EA	855-060	\$ 64.41	\$772.92	SPEARS	\$127.50	\$1,530.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A107	3V1395	1/2	EA	3629-005	\$ 55.39	\$110.78	CHARLOTTE	\$6.10	\$12.20	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A108	3V1255	1 1/2	EA	3628-015	\$ 107.90	\$215.80	CHARLOTTE	\$23.35	\$46.70	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A109	3V1410	3/4	EA	6622-005	\$ 11.79	\$58.95	CHARLOTTE	\$2.89	\$14.45	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A110	3V1415	3/4	EA	6622-007	\$ 16.09	\$160.90	CHARLOTTE	\$3.94	\$39.40	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A111	3V1420	1	EA	6622-010	\$ 17.56	\$175.60	CHARLOTTE	\$4.08	\$40.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A112	3V1430	1 1/2	EA	6622-015	\$ 31.47	\$157.35	CHARLOTTE	\$7.70	\$38.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A113	3V1435	2	EA	6622-020	\$ 42.00	\$420.00	CHARLOTTE	\$10.28	\$102.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
A114	3P1055	1/2'	EA	JM,NAPLO, NAT	\$ 6.40	\$320.00	CHARLOTTE	\$7.00	\$350.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									

**TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
B1	3P1100	GROUP B C900 PVC PIPE (POTABLE AND NON-POTABLE WATER) ALL SIZES IN 20 FOOT LENGTHS	10	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 68.80	\$688.00												
B2	3P1115	PVC PIPE, C900, BLUE FOR POTABLE WATER	25	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 136.80	\$3,420.00	\$50.20	\$586.00										
B3	3P1125		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 236.80	\$1,184.00	\$172.40	\$862.00										
B4	3P1140		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 355.80	\$1,779.00	\$258.40	\$1,292.00										
B5	3P1150		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 502.20	\$2,511.00	\$364.80	\$1,824.00										
B6	3P1155		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 966.60	\$4,833.00	\$799.00	\$3,995.00										
B7	3P1105	PVC PIPE, C900, GREEN FOR NON-POTABLE WATER	15	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 72.60	\$1,089.00	\$50.20	\$753.00										
B8	3P1120		10	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 149.60	\$1,496.00	\$101.00	\$1,010.00										
B9	3P1130		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 278.80	\$1,394.00	\$172.40	\$862.00										
B10	3P1145		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 386.60	\$1,933.00	\$258.40	\$1,292.00										
B11	3P1146		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 553.00	\$2,765.00	\$364.80	\$1,824.00										
B12	3P1147		5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 984.40	\$4,972.00	\$799.00	\$3,995.00										
B13	3P1217	PVC PIPE, C900, PURPLE FOR NON-POTABLE RECLAIMED WATER	5	EA	JM/NAT/NA PCO	\$ 149.60	\$748.00	\$108.60	\$543.00										
B14	3P1124		25	EA	JM/NAT/ NAPCO	\$ 250.80	\$6,270.00	\$172.40	\$4,310.00										
		TOTAL GROUP B					\$35,082.00		\$25,548.00										
<p>FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE IN GROUP B, LIKE ITEMS MAY BE PURCHASED AT A FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFF A PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST OR A FIXED PERCENTAGE MARKUP TO A PUBLISHED WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. BIDDERS SHALL LIST THE MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST NUMBER, AND FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OR MARKUP TO A WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. (BIDDERS MAY LIST MORE THAN ONE). ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.</p>																			
										<p>DIAMOND PLASTICES ITEMS -21 SHEET FOR PIPE LONGER THAN 12". LARGE DIAMETER IF DONE PER POUND. TAKE YOUR PER FEET WEIGHT DIVIDE IFTED BY 100 AND MULTIPLY BY 1.15 FOR YOUR COST</p>									
										<p>PVC Pipe SDR18/25 Blue, Green Purple-Block 153 Napco Price Book</p>									
										<p>NO BID</p>									
										<p>NO BID</p>									

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UM	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2281 W. Airport Blvd. Sanford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
E23	3B1100	3/4 x 1/2	15	EA	XLN 114-1208	\$ 2.57	\$38.55	MERIT BOSHST	\$1.77	\$26.55	6125	\$1.23	\$18.45						
E24	3B1035	1 x 3/4	75	EA	XLN 114-1612	\$ 3.89	\$291.75	MERIT BOSHST	\$2.66	\$199.50	154	\$1.87	\$140.25						
E25	3B1043	1 1/2 x 1	20	EA	XLN 114-2016	\$ 6.63	\$132.60	MERIT BOSHST	\$4.51	\$90.20	6530	\$3.19	\$63.80						
E26	3B1365	1 1/2 x 1	20	EA	XLN 114-2416	\$ 8.46	\$169.20	MERIT BOSHST	\$5.78	\$115.60	12077	\$4.07	\$81.40						
E27	3B1355	2 x 3/4	10	EA	XLN 114-3212	\$ 15.09	\$150.90	MERIT BOSHST	\$10.30	\$103.00	4928	\$7.28	\$72.80						
E28	3B1360	2 x 1	45	EA	XLN 114-3216	\$ 15.09	\$679.05	MERIT BOSHST	\$10.30	\$463.50	5619	\$7.28	\$327.60						
E29	3B1375	2 x 1 1/2	20	EA	XLN 114-3224	\$ 12.52	\$250.40	MERIT BOSHST	\$8.54	\$170.80	6949	\$6.03	\$120.60						
E30	3B1285	BRASS PLUG, SOLID	10	EA	XLN 117A-08	\$ 2.95	\$29.50	MERIT BOSHST	\$1.91	\$19.10	4035	\$1.43	\$14.30						
E31	3B1290		20	EA	XLN 117A-12	\$ 3.47	\$69.40	MERIT BOSHST	\$2.49	\$49.80	4721	\$1.85	\$37.00						
E32	3B1300		15	EA	XLN 117A-16	\$ 5.91	\$88.65	MERIT BOSHST	\$4.22	\$63.30	5407	\$3.16	\$47.40						
E33	3B1315		50	EA	XLN 117A-32	\$ 21.91	\$1,095.50	MERIT BOSHST	\$15.66	\$783.00	7391	\$11.70	\$585.00						
E34	3B1180	BRASS NIPPLE	25	EA	2004-200	\$ 1.37	\$34.25	MERIT BOSHST	\$1.22	\$30.50	11145	\$0.91	\$22.75						
E35	3B1185		25	EA	2004-300	\$ 1.75	\$43.75	MERIT BOSHST	\$1.54	\$38.50	11809	\$1.16	\$29.00						
E36	3B1200		25	EA	2006-200	\$ 1.56	\$39.00	MERIT BOSHST	\$1.38	\$34.50	5684	\$0.10	\$2.50						
E37	3B1215		25	EA	2008-200	\$ 1.96	\$49.00	MERIT BOSHST	\$1.75	\$43.75	12239	\$1.31	\$32.75						
E38	3B1235		50	EA	2012-201	\$ 2.07	\$103.50	MERIT BOSHST	\$1.80	\$90.00	2799	\$1.38	\$69.00						
E39	3B1240		30	EA	2012-400	\$ 2.59	\$77.70	MERIT BOSHST	\$2.26	\$67.80	6821	\$1.73	\$51.90						
E40	3B1245		30	EA	2012-600	\$ 4.57	\$137.10	MERIT BOSHST	\$3.96	\$119.40	8126	\$3.03	\$90.90						
E41	3B1250		15	EA	2016-001	\$ 6.67	\$100.05	MERIT BOSHST	\$5.80	\$87.00	9414	\$4.43	\$66.45						
E42	3B1255		20	EA	2016-200	\$ 3.06	\$61.20	MERIT BOSHST	\$2.66	\$53.20	8483	\$2.03	\$40.60						
E43	3B1260		20	EA	2016-400	\$ 3.78	\$75.60	MERIT BOSHST	\$3.28	\$65.60	1182	\$2.51	\$50.20						
E44	3B1265		20	EA	2016-400	\$ 6.60	\$132.00	MERIT BOSHST	\$5.72	\$114.40	2539	\$4.38	\$87.60						
E45	3B1270		10	EA	2016-600	\$ 9.73	\$97.30	MERIT BOSHST	\$8.43	\$84.30	3885	\$6.46	\$64.60						

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UM	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meler & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
E46	3B1060	2 x CL	30	EA	2032-001	\$ 9.15	\$274.50	MERIT BOSH0T	\$7.93	\$237.90	952	\$6.06	\$181.80						
E47	3B1065	BRASS NIPPLE	30	EA	2032-400	\$ 14.91	\$447.30	MERIT BOSH0T	\$12.92	\$387.60	10339	\$9.88	\$296.40						
E48	3B1070	2 x 6	30	EA	2032-500	\$ 22.01	\$660.30	MERIT BOSH0T	\$19.07	\$572.10	11659	\$14.60	\$438.00						
E49	3B1072	2 x 12	15	EA	2032-1200	\$ 43.36	\$650.40	MERIT BOSH0T	\$40.91	\$613.65	7349	\$28.83	\$432.45						
E50	3V1200	VALVES - BRASS - FULL PORT- BALL VALVE BRASS FIP X FIP	15	EA	AMERICAN M 100	\$ 4.21	\$63.15	RED & WHITE	\$4.65	\$72.75	MATCO-NONCA 8659	\$4.60	\$69.00						
E51	3V1205	1/2	20	EA	AMERICAN M 100	\$ 4.21	\$84.20	SS44F	\$4.95	\$99.00	10980	\$4.60	\$92.00						
E52	3V1210	3/4	15	EA	AMERICAN M 100	\$ 5.92	\$88.80	SS44F	\$6.55	\$98.25	11642	\$6.47	\$97.05						
E53	3V1215	1	30	EA	AMERICAN M 100	\$ 9.19	\$275.70	SS44F	\$9.90	\$297.00	107	\$9.36	\$280.80						
E54	3V1217	1 1/2	10	EA	AMERICAN M 100	\$ 21.33	\$213.30	SS44F	\$22.80	\$228.00	1403	\$22.56	\$225.60						
E55	3V1218	2	10	EA	AMERICAN M 100	\$ 35.54	\$355.40	SS44F	\$34.25	\$342.50	2096	\$32.59	\$325.90						
E56	3V1270	CHECK SWING THREADED - 125#WSP	5	EA	M31	\$ 9.82	\$49.10	PROFILE 31	\$8.82	\$44.10	1581	\$9.67	\$48.35						
E57	3V1275	200 W.O.G. 1 1/2	5	EA	M31	\$ 14.91	\$74.55	PROFILE 31	\$13.50	\$67.50	2266	\$16.31	\$81.55						
E58	3V1285	200 W.O.G. 2	5	EA	M31	\$ 32.17	\$160.85	PROFILE 31	\$30.56	\$152.80	3614	\$32.59	\$162.95						
E59	3V1310	GATE THREAD - FULL PORT- FORGED BRASS OR CAST BRONZE 200PSI W.O.G. - NRS ASTM B 62	5	EA	AMERICAN VALVE 3F	\$ 12.38	\$61.90	KITZ-07	\$6.05	\$30.25	2149	\$8.04	\$40.20						
E60	3V1305	3/4	5	EA	VALVE 3F	\$ 14.80	\$74.00	KITZ-07	\$7.25	\$36.25	2833	\$10.21	\$51.05						
E61	3V1315	1	5	EA	VALVE 3F	\$ 22.93	\$114.65	KITZ-07	\$10.15	\$50.75	3489	\$14.89	\$74.45						
E62	3V1320	1 1/2	5	EA	VALVE 3F	\$ 30.12	\$150.60	KITZ-07	\$14.10	\$70.50	4192	\$20.00	\$100.00						
E63	3V1325	1 1/2	5	EA	VALVE 3F	\$ 37.97	\$189.85	KITZ-07	\$17.96	\$89.80	4881	\$26.63	\$133.15						
E64	3V1330	2	15	EA	VALVE 3F	\$ 51.80	\$777.00	KITZ-07	\$28.74	\$431.10	5565	\$40.76	\$611.40						

**TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D. 2525 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2291 W. Airport Blvd. Sanford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808			
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
E65	3V1340	2 1/2"	5	EA	VALVE 3F	\$ 147.93	\$739.65	KITZ -07	\$54.00	\$270.00	6246	\$74.51	\$372.55							
E66	3V1345	3"	10	EA	VALVE 3F	\$ 176.83	\$1,768.30	KITZ -07	\$88.30	\$883.00	6913	\$108.66	\$1,086.60							
E67	3V1355	HOSE BIBB WITH TEE HANDLE 1/4"	300	EA	M71	\$ 4.07	\$1,221.00	SOVAL	\$2.70	\$810.00	6496	\$3.73	\$1,119.00							
TOTAL GROUP E																				
<p>FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE IN GROUP E, LIKE ITEMS MAY BE PURCHASED AT A FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFF A PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST OR A FIXED PERCENTAGE MARKUP TO A PUBLISHED WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. BIDDERS SHALL LIST THE MANUFACTURER'S, PRICE LIST NUMBER, AND FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OR MARKUP TO A WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. (BIDDERS MAY LIST MORE THAN ONE)- ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY</p>																				
					<p>BRASS FITTINGS: IBRTFL 5/11, 60% DISCOUNT; BRASS NIPPLE BRNLS11 95% DISCOUNT; RED & WHITE VALVE DATED FEB 2011-211 GROUPS (FIGURES) EXCEPT 3700 4000, 4001, 5020, 5023, 5069, ARE 49% DISCOUNT; 3700, 4000, 4001, ARE 25% DISCOUNT AND 5020, 5023, AND 5069 ARE 43% DISCOUNT; KITZ DATED 6/1/11 IS 32% DISCOUNT</p>					<p>Matco-Norca; Brass Pipe Fittings Use Price Sheet PL-0511-BPF and .226 Multiplier; Brass Nipples Use Price List PL-0511-BPN and .041 Multiplier; Valves Brass Full Port use Price List PL-0111-BRBall and .395 Multiplier</p>										

**TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works				
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
		GROUP F																			
		BRASS SERVICE LINE FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES-MUELLER WITH PACK JOINTS OR FORD																			
F1	3B1005	COUPLING, METER 3/4" FORD #C38-23-1,437	50	EA	C38-23	\$ 5.71	\$285.50	FORD	McDId #462H	\$5.48	\$274.00	\$5.72	\$286.00	FORD	C-38-23-1,437	\$5.55	\$277.50	AY4620H		\$5.85	\$292.50
F2	3B1006	COUPLING, METER 1" x 3/4" FORD #C-38-24-2.5	850	EA	C38-24	\$ 7.83	\$6,655.50	FORD	McDId #4620	\$7.52	\$6,392.00	\$7.83	\$6,655.50	FORD	C38-24-2.5	\$7.65	\$6,502.50	AY4620		\$8.00	\$6,800.00
F3	3B1015	COUPLING METER, FORD #C38-23-2.5	850	EA	MULLER 10890	\$ 4.73	\$4,020.50	FORD	H10890	\$4.83	\$4,105.50	\$4.74	\$4,029.00	FORD	C38-23-2.5	\$4.90	\$4,165.00	AY4620		\$5.13	\$4,360.50
F4	3B1020	COUPLING METER, FORD #C38-44-2,625	50	EA	10890	\$ 7.28	\$364.00	FORD	H10890	\$7.43	\$371.50	\$7.30	\$365.00	FORD	C38-44-2,625	\$7.55	\$377.50	AY4620		\$7.91	\$395.50
F5	3C1025	ADAPTER - MIP x CTS COMPRESSION	250	EA	P15428	\$ 7.52	\$1,880.00	FORD	P15428	\$7.43	\$1,857.50	\$7.19	\$1,797.50	FORD	C84-33	\$7.55	\$1,887.50	AY4753-22		\$7.91	\$1,977.50
F6	3C1030		400	EA	P15428	\$ 8.89	\$3,556.00	FORD	P15428	\$8.80	\$3,520.00	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	FORD	C84-44	\$8.95	\$3,580.00	AY4753-22		\$9.37	\$3,748.00
F7	3C1035		10	EA	P15428	\$ 22.29	\$222.90	FORD	P15428	\$22.04	\$220.40	\$21.32	\$213.20	FORD	C84-66	\$22.40	\$224.00	AY4753-22		\$23.47	\$234.70
F8	3C1040		150	EA	P15428	\$ 32.47	\$4,870.50	FORD	P15428	\$32.12	\$4,818.00	\$31.06	\$4,659.00	FORD	C84-77	\$32.60	\$4,890.00	AY4753-22		\$34.20	\$5,130.00
F9	3C1042	ADAPTER BRASS MIP X PVC COMP 2" FORD #FC8777	50	EA	V15440	\$ 38.09	\$1,904.50	FORD	V15440	\$40.14	\$2,007.00	\$36.43	\$1,821.50	FORD	C84-77	\$40.75	\$2,037.50	AY4753-44		\$42.72	\$2,136.00
F10	3C1045	ADAPTER - FIP x CTS COMPRESSION	50	EA	P15451	\$ 8.05	\$402.50	FORD	P15451	\$7.81	\$390.50	\$7.70	\$385.00	FORD	C14-33	\$7.95	\$397.50	AY4753-22		\$8.32	\$416.00
F11	3C1050		80	EA	P15451	\$ 11.52	\$921.60	FORD	P15451	\$10.61	\$848.80	\$11.02	\$881.60	FORD	C14-44	\$10.80	\$864.00	AY4753-22		\$11.28	\$902.40
F12	3C1055		5	EA	P15451	\$ 28.50	\$142.50	FORD	P15451	\$28.20	\$141.00	\$27.26	\$136.30	FORD	C14-66	\$28.65	\$143.25	AY4753-22		\$30.02	\$150.10
F13	3C1060	ADAPTER - FIP x CTS COMPRESSION; continued	25	EA	P15451	\$ 33.97	\$849.25	FORD	P15451	\$33.58	\$839.50	\$32.49	\$812.25	FORD	C14-77	\$34.10	\$852.50	AY4753-22		\$35.74	\$893.50
F14	3C1062	ADAPTER BRASS FIP X PVC COMP 2" FORD #FC1777	20	EA	V15442	\$ 43.76	\$875.20	FORD	V15442	\$46.12	\$922.40	\$41.85	\$837.00	FORD	C17-77	\$46.85	\$937.00	AY4753-44		\$49.09	\$981.80
F15	3C1065	LOC-PAC, 1 1/2" FORD #CT35-66	60	EA	FORD CT 35	\$ 29.23	\$1,753.80	FORD	FORD CT35-66	\$28.06	\$1,683.60	\$34.52	\$2,071.20	FORD	CT35-66	\$28.50	\$1,710.00	FORD CT35-66		\$51.00	\$3,060.00
F16	3C1070	LOC-PAC, 2" FORD #CT35-77	50	EA	CT 35	\$ 42.54	\$2,127.00	FORD	McDId #11-44	\$40.84	\$2,042.00	\$40.61	\$2,030.50	FORD	CT35-77	\$41.45	\$2,072.50	AY 611-44		\$43.48	\$2,174.00

**TABULATION
IFB #11-2449C WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. 2525 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2291 W. Airport Blvd. Santford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808		
					MFG / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
F17	3C1075	TEE CTS COMPRESSION 3/4	15	EA	MUELLER P15381 \$ 21.48	\$322.20	FORD	\$21.90	\$328.50	P15381	\$20.54	\$308.10	T444-333	\$22.25	\$333.75	AY4760-22	\$23.33	\$349.95	
F18	3C1080	3/4 x 3/4 x 1	15	EA	P15381 \$ 22.80	\$343.50	FORD	\$23.34	\$350.10	P15381	\$21.90	\$328.50	T444-334	\$23.70	\$355.50	AY4760-22	\$24.85	\$372.75	
F19	3C1090	1	50	EA	P15381 \$ 29.23	\$1,461.50	FORD	\$23.44	\$1,172.00	P15381	\$27.95	\$1,397.50	T444-444	\$23.80	\$1,190.00	AY4760-22	\$24.95	\$1,247.50	
F20	3C1115	COUPLING - CTS COMP. x CTS COMP.	100	EA	P15403 \$ 9.17	\$917.00	FORD	\$9.05	\$905.00	P15403	\$8.77	\$877.00	C44-33	\$9.20	\$920.00	AY4758-22	\$9.63	\$963.00	
F21	3C1120	1	100	EA	P15403 \$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	FORD	\$10.35	\$1,035.00	P15403	\$9.56	\$956.00	C44-44	\$10.51	\$1,051.00	AY4758-22	\$11.02	\$1,102.00	
F22	3C1135	WYE CTS COMPRESSION 1 x 3/4	130	EA	P15433 \$ 18.05	\$2,346.50	FORD	\$18.73	\$2,434.90	P15403	\$17.26	\$2,243.80	V44-243	\$19.00	\$2,470.00	AY08Y522	\$19.95	\$2,593.50	
F23	3C1117	COUPLING, 3/4" x 1" CTS FORD #C44-34	100	EA	P15403 \$ 10.31	\$1,031.00	FORD	\$10.51	\$1,051.00	P15403	\$9.86	\$986.00	C44-34	\$10.70	\$1,070.00	AY4758-22	\$11.20	\$1,120.00	
F24	3C1132	UNION CMPS. BRASS 2" PVC X PVC X COMP FORD #FC7777	15	EA	V15401 \$ 63.63	\$954.45	FORD	\$60.58	\$908.70	V15401	\$60.85	\$912.75	C71-77	\$61.50	\$922.50	AY4758-44	\$64.48	\$967.20	
F25	3C1138	WYE 2 x 1 COMP. FORD #Y44-274	60	EA	P15343 \$ 49.58	\$2,974.80	FORD	\$47.89	\$2,873.40	P15343	\$47.41	\$2,844.60	V44-274	\$48.65	\$2,919.00	AY08Y522	\$50.98	\$3,058.80	
F26	3C1221	BELL NUT, FNG D4 3/4 CRB/CRP	150	EA	FORD NG-D4 \$ 2.91	\$436.50	FORD	\$2.79	\$419.50	AY McIdl 4700-22	\$2.76	\$414.00	NG-D4	\$2.85	\$427.50	AY4700-22	\$3.05	\$457.50	
F27	3C1222	BELL NUT, 1" NG-FF4 FOR CORPS	200	EA	NG-FF \$ 4.47	\$894.00	FORD	\$4.29	\$858.00	AY McIdl 4700-22	\$4.26	\$852.00	NG-FF4	\$4.35	\$870.00	AY4700-22	\$4.67	\$934.00	
F28	3C1223	BELL NUT, 1" NG-F4 FOR CURBESTOPS CORP - CC X CTS	150	EA	NG-F4 \$ 3.31	\$496.50	FORD	\$3.18	\$477.00	AY McIdl 4700-22	\$4.26	\$639.00	NG-F4	\$3.20	\$480.00	AY4700-22	\$4.67	\$700.50	
F29	3C1215	PSI, FORD #FB1000-3 CORP - CC X CTS	20	EA	MULLER P 25008 \$ 22.61	\$452.20	FORD	\$23.55	\$471.00	P25008	\$21.62	\$462.40	FB1000-3	\$24.35	\$487.00	AY4701B-22	\$25.52	\$510.40	
F30	3C1220	COMPRESSION-FULL PORT 300 PSI, FORD #FB1000-4	25	EA	P25008 \$ 29.75	\$743.75	FORD	\$30.96	\$774.00	P25008	\$28.45	\$711.25	FB1000-4	\$32.00	\$800.00	AY4701B-22	\$33.58	\$839.50	
F31	3C1225	CORP - BALL - MIPT x FIPT 1 1/2	10	EA	20946 \$ 58.93	\$589.30	FORD	\$61.37	\$613.70	B20046	\$56.36	\$563.60	FB1700-6	\$63.50	\$635.00	AY471488	\$66.58	\$665.80	
F32	3C1226	CORP - BALL - CC x FIPT 1 1/2	10	EA	20945 \$ 58.93	\$589.30	FORD	\$61.37	\$613.70	B20045	\$56.26	\$563.60	FB1600-6	\$63.50	\$635.00	AY471488	\$66.58	\$665.80	
F33	3C1228	CORP - BALL - CC x FIPT 2	10	EA	20945 \$ 85.34	\$853.40	FORD	\$101.18	\$1,011.80	B20045	\$91.18	\$911.80	FB1600-7	\$102.75	\$1,027.50	AY471488	\$107.67	\$1,076.70	

**TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. 2525 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2291 W. Airport Blvd. Sanford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
F34	3C1230	CORP - BALL - MIP x FIP, FORD #FB1700-7	60	EA	20045 \$ 95.34	\$5,720.40	FORD	\$101.18	\$6,070.80	B20046	\$91.18	\$5,470.80	FB1700-7	\$102.23	\$6,133.80	AY3196B	\$107.67	\$6,460.20	
F35	3C1235	COMPRESSION, FULL PORT 300 PSI FORD #FB1100-3	100	EA	MULLER P 25028 \$ 22.61	\$2,261.00	FORD	\$23.99	\$2,399.00	P25028	\$21.62	\$2,162.00	FB1100-4	\$24.35	\$2,435.00	AY4704B-22	\$25.52	\$2,552.00	
F36	3C1243	CORP, STOP 1", FULL PORT 300 PSI FORD #FB1100-4	400	EA	P25028 \$ 29.75	\$11,900.00	FORD	\$31.20	\$12,480.00	P25028	\$28.45	\$11,380.00	FB1100-4	\$32.05	\$12,820.00	AY4704B-22	\$33.58	\$13,432.00	
F37	3C1250	CURB BALL FULL PORT CTS COMP. x FIP W/LOCK WINGS	700	EA	P25170 \$ 29.15	\$20,405.00	FORD	\$29.50	\$20,650.00	P25170	\$27.98	\$19,516.00	B41-333W	\$30.35	\$21,245.00	AY6102W-22	\$31.79	\$22,253.00	
F38	3C1255		1,000	EA	25170 \$ 44.19	\$44,190.00	FORD	\$44.70	\$44,700.00	P25170	\$42.26	\$42,260.00	B41-444W	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	AY6102W-22	\$48.23	\$48,230.00	
F39	3C1260	CURB BALL FIPT x FIPT FULL PORT W/LOCK WINGS	100	EA	20200 \$ 25.91	\$2,591.00	FORD	\$26.56	\$2,656.00	B20200	\$24.78	\$2,478.00	B11-333W	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	AY6101W	\$28.27	\$2,827.00	
F40	3C1265		25	EA	20200 \$ 39.68	\$992.00	FORD	\$40.71	\$1,017.75	B20200	\$37.95	\$948.75	B11-444W	\$41.35	\$1,033.75	AY6101W	\$43.53	\$1,083.25	
F41	3C1270	CURB BALL FIPT x FIPT FULL PORT W/LOCK WINGS	20	EA	20200 \$ 73.42	\$1,468.40	FORD	\$75.30	\$1,506.00	B20200	\$70.21	\$1,404.20	B11-666W	\$76.45	\$1,529.00	AY6101W	\$80.15	\$1,603.00	
F42	3C1275		40	EA	20200 \$ 106.90	\$4,276.00	FORD	\$108.64	\$4,385.60	B20200	\$102.23	\$4,089.20	B11-777W	\$111.35	\$4,454.00	AY6101W	\$116.70	\$4,668.00	
F43	3C1248	PVC CURBSTOPS, w lock rings, FORD #B71-333W	70	EA	25196 \$ 34.00	\$2,380.00	FORD	\$34.90	\$2,443.00	B25196	\$32.52	\$2,276.40	B71-333W	\$35.45	\$2,481.50	AY6102W-44	\$37.15	\$2,600.50	
F44	3C1253	FORD #B71-444W	50	EA	V25108 \$ 38.49	\$1,924.50	FORD	\$49.12	\$2,456.00	V25108	\$36.81	\$1,840.50	B71-444W	\$49.90	\$2,495.00	AY6102W-44	\$52.28	\$2,614.00	
F45	3C1105	ELLS CTS COMPRESSION	45	EA	P15526 \$ 14.47	\$651.15	FORD	\$15.02	\$675.90	P15526	\$13.84	\$622.80	L44-44	\$15.25	\$686.25	AY4761-22	\$16.01	\$720.45	
F46	3C1256	COUPLING, 3/4 CTS. X 3/4" PVC FORD #C47-33	10	EA	E15443 \$ 12.06	\$120.60	FORD	\$12.23	\$122.30	E15443	\$11.53	\$115.30	C47-33	\$12.45	\$124.50	AY4758-22-4	\$13.01	\$130.10	
F47	3C1257	COUPLING, 1" CTS x 1" PVC FORD #C47-44	30	EA	V15441 \$ 17.10	\$513.00	FORD	\$17.67	\$530.10	V15441	\$16.36	\$490.80	C47-44	\$17.95	\$538.50	AY4758-22-4	\$18.82	\$564.60	
F48	3C1280	"Y" BRANCH, 2" x (FOUR) 1" FORD #Y11-474	10	EA	FORD Y 11474 \$ 34.80	\$348.00	FORD	\$32.79	\$327.90	Medid 4765	\$33.20	\$332.00	Y11-474	\$33.90	\$339.00	AY4765	\$35.54	\$355.40	
F49	3W1155	3/4 x 3/4 x 7, MUELLER B2434F OR FORD VB42 7W	375	EA	MULLER P34B24118 \$ 60.94	\$22,852.50	FORD	\$47.30	\$17,737.50	B24118F	\$58.28	\$21,855.00	VB42-7W	\$48.55	\$18,206.25	AY18-20JX	\$67.35	\$25,256.25	
F50	3W1160	3/4 x 3/4 x 9, MUELLER B2434F OR FORD VB42 9W	50	EA	238B24118 \$ 63.32	\$3,166.00	FORD	\$48.37	\$2,418.50	B24118F	\$59.60	\$2,980.00	VB42-9W	\$49.15	\$2,457.50	AY18-20JX	\$67.97	\$3,398.50	
F51	3W1165	3/4 x 3/4 x 12, MUELLER B2434F OR FORD VB42 12W	10	EA	238E109 \$ 64.48	\$644.80	FORD	\$49.95	\$499.50	B24118F	\$61.66	\$616.60	VB42-12W	\$50.75	\$507.50	AY18-21JX	\$69.65	\$696.50	

**TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. 2525 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2281 W. Airport Blvd. Sanford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808							
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE					
F52	3W1225	1/4 x 3/4 x 15, MUELLER B2434F OR FORD VB42 15W	5	EA	240B24118	\$ 66.67	\$333.35	FORD	\$50.95	\$254.75	B24118F	\$63.76	\$318.80	VB42-15W	\$52.70	\$263.50	AY18-215JX	\$71.75	\$358.75					
F53	3W1170	1/4 x 3/4 x 18, MUELLER B2434F OR FORD VB42 18W	10	EA	240B24118	\$ 71.80	\$718.00	FORD	\$57.61	\$576.10	B24118F	\$68.67	\$686.70	VB42-18W	\$59.60	\$596.00	AY18-218JX	\$78.97	\$789.70					
F54	3W1180	1 x 1 x 10, MUELLER B2434F OR FORD VB44 10W	5	EA	368B24118	\$ 110.00	\$550.00	FORD	\$98.96	\$494.80	B24118F	\$105.20	\$526.00	VB44-10W	\$100.50	\$502.50	AY18-410JX	\$120.18	\$600.90					
		TOTAL GROUP F					\$175,342.85			\$171,131.50		\$168,692.30		\$175,060.55		\$192,471.50								
FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE IN GROUP F, LIKE ITEMS MAY BE PURCHASED AT A FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFF A PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST OR A FIXED PERCENTAGE MARKUP TO A PUBLISHED WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. BIDDERS SHALL LIST THE MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST NUMBER AND FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OR MARKUP TO A WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. (BIDDERS MAY LIST MORE THAN ONE)- ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY					MULLER CATALOG DATED JUNE 2006 COST PLUS 10% FORD CATALOG DATED AUGUST 2008 COST PLUS 10%					FORD LIST PRICE BEST DATED AUGUST 2008 - 34% DISCOUNT					MULLER BRASS LIST PRICE SHEET DATED 6/5/2006. 642 MULTIPLYER					AY McDONALD WATER WORKS PRICE LIST 4/16/2008 (37.6%) X .624				

TABLATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UM	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		GROUP H- DUCTILE IRON PIPE & FITTINGS																	
H1	3F1041	FLANGED FITTINGS, BEND 90	5	EA	FB09003	\$ 45.27	\$226.35	SIGMA STES	\$43.35	\$216.75									
H2	3F1048		4	EA	FB09004	\$ 70.48	\$352.40	SIGMA STES	\$70.60	\$353.00									
H3	3F1013		6	EA	FB09006	\$ 109.07	\$1,090.70	SIGMA STES	\$109.25	\$1,092.50									
H4	3F1016		8	EA	FB09008	\$ 179.55	\$897.75	SIGMA STES	\$180.00	\$900.00									
H5	3F1018		10	EA	FB09010	\$ 284.50	\$569.00	SIGMA STES	\$285.00	\$570.00									
H6	3F1051		2	EA	FB09012	\$ 369.90	\$739.80	SIGMA STES	\$370.00	\$740.00									
H7	3F1116	TEE	3	EA	FB09038	\$ 64.82	\$324.10	SIGMA STES	\$64.96	\$324.75									
H8	3F1121		4	EA	FTD0404F	\$ 124.50	\$622.50	SIGMA STES	\$124.80	\$624.00									
H9	3F1128		5	EA	FTD0808F	\$ 267.52	\$1,337.60	SIGMA STES	\$268.00	\$1,340.00									
H10	3F1076	FLANGE TAPPED D.I.	4 x 2	EA	FLB044TF	\$ 46.30	\$231.50	SIGMA STES	\$43.83	\$219.15									
H11	3F1081		6 x 2	EA	FLB090TF	\$ 62.77	\$313.65	SIGMA STES	\$60.30	\$301.50									
H12	3F1084		8 x 2	EA	FLB008TF	\$ 95.69	\$478.45	SIGMA STES	\$92.85	\$464.25									
H13	3F1021	6" BLIND FLANGE D.I.	6"	EA	FLB06	\$ 41.67	\$208.35	SIGMA STES	\$47.45	\$237.25									
H14	3F1023	8" BLIND FLANGE	8"	EA	FLB8	\$ 69.97	\$279.88	SIGMA STES	\$79.90	\$319.60									
H15	3F1031	CROSSES D.I. FLANGED	6"	EA	F00605F	\$ 219.68	\$439.36	SIGMA STES	\$220.20	\$440.40									
		SPOOL PIECES, D.I. FLANGE X FLANGE MUST BE CLASS 53, EPOXY COATED INSIDE AND OUT	4" x 2'	EA	USP OR FAST FAB 6NR	\$ 243.46	\$1,217.30	CUSTOM FAB	\$250.00	\$1,250.00									
H16	3F1090		6" x 2'	EA	USP OR FAST FAB 6NR	\$ 243.46	\$486.92	CUSTOM FAB	\$250.00	\$500.00									
H17	3F1095		6" x 4'	EA	USP OR FAST FAB 6NR	\$ 330.12	\$1,320.48	CUSTOM FAB	\$373.90	\$1,495.60									
H18	3F1100		3' x 18 FT.	EA	USP OR FAST FAB 6NR	\$ 916.08	\$5,496.48	CUSTOM FAB	\$1,236.50	\$7,419.00									
H19	3P1040	PIPE DI CLASS 53- FLG x FLG. Epoxy Coated Inside and Out	3' x 18 FT.	EA															

**TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. 2525 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2291 W. Airport Blvd. Sanford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
H20	3P1045	4" x 20 FT.	4	EA	NSP OR FAST FAB BNR	\$ 997.23	\$3,988.92	CUSTOM FAB	\$1,360.00	\$5,440.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H21	3P1050	6" x 20 FT.	5	EA	FAST FAB BNR	\$ 998.61	\$4,993.05	CUSTOM FAB	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H22	3P1052	8" x 20 FT.	5	EA	FAST FAB BNR	\$1,380.14	\$6,900.70	CUSTOM FAB	\$1,696.00	\$8,480.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H23	3F1135	1/2"	25	EA	STAR FAH#	\$ 4.12	\$103.00	SIGMA	\$0.97	\$24.25	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H24	3F1140	3/4"	150	EA	FAH042	\$ 6.69	\$1,003.50	SIGMA	\$1.37	\$205.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H25	3F1145	1"	100	EA	FAH062	\$ 10.80	\$1,080.00	SIGMA	\$2.18	\$218.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H26	3F1150	1 1/2"	50	EA	FAH082	\$ 10.80	\$540.00	SIGMA	\$2.54	\$127.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H27	3F1155	2"	100	EA	FAH102	\$ 21.61	\$2,161.00	SIGMA	\$4.18	\$418.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H28	3K1005	MJ KIT LESS GLAND	3	EA	MJBG503	\$ 11.32	\$113.20	SIGMA TYLER	\$11.35	\$113.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H29	3K1010	MJ KIT LESS GLAND	4	EA	MJBG504	\$ 14.15	\$1,274.40	SIGMA TYLER	\$14.20	\$1,278.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H30	3K1015	MJ KIT LESS GLAND	6	EA	MJBG506	\$ 17.68	\$7,956.00	SIGMA TYLER	\$17.74	\$7,983.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H31	3K1020	MJ KIT LESS GLAND	8	EA	MJBG508	\$ 22.04	\$1,322.40	SIGMA TYLER	\$22.10	\$1,326.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H32	3K1025	MJ KIT LESS GLAND	10	EA	MJBG510	\$ 27.59	\$275.90	SIGMA TYLER	\$27.67	\$276.70	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H33	3K1030	MJ KIT LESS GLAND	12	EA	MJBG512	\$ 33.86	\$507.90	SIGMA TYLER	\$33.95	\$509.25	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H34	3K1056	MJ KIT WITH GLAND	14	EA	MJBG514	\$ 44.08	\$220.40	SIGMA TYLER	\$44.00	\$220.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H35	3K1057	MJ KIT WITH GLAND	16	EA	MJBG516	\$ 49.45	\$741.75	SIGMA TYLER	\$49.60	\$744.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H36	3M1535	MJ GASKET	4	EA	MJBG504	\$ 7.93	\$39.65	SIGMA TYLER	\$7.96	\$39.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H37	3M1540	MJ GASKET	6	EA	MJBG506	\$ 8.79	\$43.95	SIGMA TYLER	\$8.82	\$44.10	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H38	3M1545	MJ GASKET	8	EA	MJGA508	\$ 13.29	\$66.45	SIGMA TYLER	\$13.34	\$66.70	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H39	3M1550	MJ GASKET	10	EA	MJGA510	\$ 15.76	\$78.80	SIGMA TYLER	\$15.81	\$79.05	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H40	3M1555	MJ GASKET	12	EA	MJGA512	\$ 22.08	\$110.40	SIGMA TYLER	\$22.16	\$110.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
H41	3M1560	TRANSITION GASKET	3	EA	MJAST03	\$ 9.43	\$47.15	SIGMA TYLER	\$9.47	\$47.35	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
H42	3M1565	TRANSITION GASKET	20	EA	MJGAST04	\$ 13.50	\$270.00	SIGMA TYLER	\$12.50	\$250.00									
H43	3M1570	TRANSITION GASKET	35	EA	MJGAST06	\$ 16.72	\$585.20	STRZ/SIGMA	\$16.00	\$560.00									
H44	3M1575	TRANSITION GASKET	10	EA	MJGAST08	\$ 22.40	\$224.00	STRZ/SIGMA	\$22.48	\$224.80									
H45	3M1580	TRANSITION GASKET	5	EA	MJGAST10	\$ 26.47	\$132.35	STRZ/SIGMA	\$26.57	\$132.85									
H46	3M1585	TRANSITION GASKET	12	EA	MJGAST12	\$ 32.80	\$393.60	STRZ/SIGMA	\$32.91	\$394.92									
H47	3K1035	MJ GRIP RING KITS; STAR PIPE #PVGPK4	4	EA	PVGP04	\$ 26.85	\$107.40	STRZ/SIGMA	\$27.00	\$108.00									
H48	3K1040	MJ GRIP RING KITS; STAR PIPE #PVGPK6	6	EA	PVGP06	\$ 33.01	\$198.06	STRZ/SIGMA	\$33.20	\$199.20									
H49	3K1045	MJ GRIP RING KITS; STAR PIPE #PVGPK8	8	EA	PVGP08	\$ 46.87	\$374.96	STRZ/SIGMA	\$47.10	\$376.80									
H50	3K1050	MJ GRIP RING KITS; STAR PIPE #PVGPK10	5	EA	PVGP10	\$ 75.65	\$378.25	STRZ/SIGMA	\$75.90	\$379.50									
H51	3K1055	MJ GRIP RING KITS; STAR PIPE #PVGPK12	12	EA	PVGP12	\$ 84.14	\$1009.68	STRZ/SIGMA	\$84.50	\$1014.00									
H52	3M1167	MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS MJ 90	3	EA	MJF9003F	\$ 34.98	\$104.94	STRZ/SIGMA	\$35.05	\$105.15									
H53	3M1172		4	EA	MJPP004F	\$ 37.56	\$150.24	STRZ/SIGMA	\$37.65	\$150.60									
H54	3M1177		6	EA	MJF9006F	\$ 61.74	\$370.44	STRZ/SIGMA	\$61.90	\$371.40									
H55	3M1182		2	EA	MJF9008F	\$ 91.06	\$182.12	STRZ/SIGMA	\$91.25	\$182.50									
H56	3M1187	MJ 90; continued	10	EA	MJF9010F	\$ 144.05	\$1440.50	STRZ/SIGMA	\$144.30	\$1443.00									
H57	3M1127	MJ 45	4	EA	MJP4504F	\$ 30.87	\$123.48	STRZ/SIGMA	\$30.95	\$123.80									
H58	3M1133		6	EA	MJP4506F	\$ 50.42	\$302.52	STRZ/SIGMA	\$50.55	\$303.30									
H59	3M1137		5	EA	MJP4509F	\$ 73.57	\$367.85	STRZ/SIGMA	\$73.70	\$368.50									
H60	3M1372	MJ TEE	4	EA	MJT04F	\$ 49.90	\$199.60	STRZ/SIGMA	\$50.00	\$200.00									
H61	3M1387		6	EA	MJT06F	\$ 90.55	\$543.30	STRZ/SIGMA	\$90.70	\$544.20									
H62	3M1422	MJ REDUCING TEES	8 x 6	EA	MJT086F	\$ 112.15	\$897.20	STRZ/SIGMA	\$112.40	\$899.20									
H63	3M1487	MJ L/P SLEEVE DI	4" LONG	5	EA	MJSL04F	\$ 30.87	\$154.35	STRZ/SIGMA	\$30.95	\$154.75								
H64	3M1473		6" LONG	60	EA	MJSL06F	\$ 56.08	\$3364.80	STRZ/SIGMA	\$56.20	\$3372.00								

TABLATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
H65	3M1507	16" LONG	5	EA	STAR MJ51	\$ 281.93	\$1,409.65	STRZ/SIGMA	\$282.30	\$1,411.50									
H66	3M1277	MJ REDUCER DI	2	EA	MJR0603F	\$ 42.19	\$84.38	STRZ/SIGMA	\$42.27	\$84.54									
H67	3M1282	6 x 4	5	EA	MJR0604F	\$ 36.01	\$180.05	STRZ/SIGMA	\$36.10	\$180.50									
H68	3M1297	8 x 6	2	EA	MJR0606F	\$ 52.48	\$104.96	STRZ/SIGMA	\$52.60	\$105.20									
H69	3M1322	12 x 10	2	EA	MJR1010F	\$ 100.32	\$200.64	STRZ/SIGMA	\$100.50	\$201.00									
H70	3M1072	MJ CAP	5	EA	MJCO6F	\$ 25.21	\$126.05	STRZ/SIGMA	\$25.25	\$126.25									
H71	3M1097	MJ TAP x 2" FIPT CAPS	4	EA	MJL04TF	\$ 27.27	\$272.70	STRZ/SIGMA	\$27.33	\$273.30									
H72	3M1102	6	2	EA	MJCO6TF	\$ 38.07	\$76.14	STRZ/SIGMA	\$38.15	\$76.30									
H73	3M1242	MJ TAP PLUG x 2" FIPT	3	EA	MSP03TF	\$ 32.41	\$97.23	STRZ/SIGMA	\$32.45	\$97.35									
H74	3M1247	4	2	EA	MJPD4TF	\$ 29.32	\$58.64	STRZ/SIGMA	\$29.39	\$58.78									
H75	3M1252	6	2	EA	MJP06TF	\$ 43.73	\$87.46	STRZ/SIGMA	\$43.82	\$87.64									
H76	3M1262	10	2	EA	MJP10TF	\$ 96.72	\$193.44	STRZ/SIGMA	\$96.90	\$193.80									
H77	3M1263	12	2	EA	MJP12TF	\$ 97.75	\$195.50	STRZ/SIGMA	\$98.00	\$196.00									
H78	3M1214	PLUGS DI MJ	3	EA	MJPD3F	\$ 19.55	\$58.65	STRZ/SIGMA	\$19.60	\$58.80									
H79	3M1222	6	5	EA	MJPD6F	\$ 30.87	\$92.61	STRZ/SIGMA	\$30.95	\$154.75									
H80	3M1022	CROSSES MJ	4	EA	MJX0606F	\$ 130.68	\$522.72	STRZ/SIGMA	\$131.00	\$524.00									
H81	3M1008	M.J. 11-1/4	4	EA	MJB1106F	\$ 47.85	\$191.40	STRZ/SIGMA	\$47.95	\$191.80									
H82	3M1036	M.J. 22-1/2	5	EA	MJB2206F	\$ 46.30	\$231.50	STRZ/SIGMA	\$46.40	\$232.00									
H83	3H1110	MJ x SWIVEL TEE	6 x 6	EA	MJTH06-06	\$ 103.92	\$2,078.40	STRZ/SIGMA	\$104.10	\$2,082.00									
H84	3H1115	8 x 6	5	EA	MJTH0606F	\$ 130.16	\$650.80	STRZ/SIGMA	\$130.50	\$652.50									
H85	3H1120	10 x 6	5	EA	MJTH1006F	\$ 162.57	\$812.85	STRZ/SIGMA	\$163.00	\$815.00									
H86	3K1080	MEGALUG RESTRAINERS FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE: EBBA OR STAR	3 #1103	EA	AA/STAR 11	\$ 22.11	\$66.33	STRZ/SIGMA	\$22.18	\$66.72									

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
H87	3K1085	4 #1104	6	EA	1104	\$ 23.77	\$142.62	STRZ/SIGMA	\$23.84	\$143.04	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H88	3K1090	6 #1106	120	EA	1106	\$ 28.51	\$3,421.20	STRZ/SIGMA	\$28.60	\$3,432.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H89	3K1095	8 #1108	20	EA	1108	\$ 41.26	\$825.20	STRZ/SIGMA	\$41.39	\$827.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H90	3K1100	10 #1110	25	EA	1110	\$ 56.67	\$1,416.75	STRZ/SIGMA	\$56.84	\$1,421.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H91	3K1105	12 #1112	2	EA	1112	\$ 77.55	\$155.10	STRZ/SIGMA	\$77.78	\$155.56	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H92	3K1107	16 #1116	5	EA	1116	\$ 131.08	\$655.40	STRZ/SIGMA	\$131.50	\$657.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H93	3K1109	3 #2003PV FOR C900	2	EA	2003PV	\$ 25.06	\$50.12	STRZ/SIGMA	\$25.13	\$50.26	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H94	3K1110	4 #2004PV	80	EA	2004PV	\$ 26.67	\$2,133.60	STRZ/SIGMA	\$26.75	\$2,140.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H95	3K1115	6 #2006PV	250	EA	2006PV	\$ 32.83	\$8,207.50	STRZ/SIGMA	\$32.93	\$8,232.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H96	3K1120	8 #2008PV	40	EA	2008PV	\$ 46.44	\$1,857.60	STRZ/SIGMA	\$46.59	\$1,863.60	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H97	3K1125	10 #2010PV	5	EA	2010PV	\$ 75.34	\$376.70	STRZ/SIGMA	\$75.57	\$377.85	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H98	3K1130	12 #2012PV	10	EA	2012PV	\$ 83.40	\$834.00	STRZ/SIGMA	\$83.66	\$836.60	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H99	3K1135	14 #2014PV	2	EA	2014PV	\$ 135.31	\$270.62	STRZ/SIGMA	\$135.73	\$271.46	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H100	3K1140	16 #2016PV	10	EA	2016PV	\$ 162.73	\$1,627.30	STRZ/SIGMA	\$163.25	\$1,632.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H101	3A1030	ADAPTER, FLANGED COUPLING, MJ X FLANGE, FOR D.I., JCM OR EQUAL	15	EA	STAR WIFARM	\$ 35.50	\$532.50	EBCC LOSS	\$88.90	\$883.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H102	3J1035	BELL RESTRAINT FOR C900, EBBA OR EQUAL	5	EA	STAR WIFARM	\$ 32.85	\$164.25	STRZ PRICELESS	\$28.90	\$144.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H103	3J1040	BELL RESTRAINT FOR C900, EBBA OR EQUAL	10	EA	STAR WIFARM	\$ 53.26	\$532.60	STRZ PRICELESS	\$47.55	\$475.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H104	3A1053	ADAPTOR UNIFLANGE CI - MODEL 400-C	2	EA	STAR SF 4E	\$ 23.42	\$46.84	EBCC LOSS	\$17.70	\$35.40	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H105	3A1055	ADAPTOR UNIFLANGE CI - MODEL 400-C	2	EA	STAR SF 4E	\$ 27.61	\$55.22	EBCC LOSS	\$23.90	\$47.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H106	3A1060	ADAPTOR UNIFLANGE CI - MODEL 400-C	10	EA	STAR SF 4E	\$ 32.29	\$322.90	EBCC LOSS	\$25.70	\$257.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H107	3X1105	POLYWRAP - BLUE 3"-8" FOR D.I.	2	RL	TRUMBALL	\$ 139.55	\$279.10	TRUMBALL	\$144.00	\$288.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
H108	3X1110	POLYWRAP - BLUE 10"-12" FOR D.I.	2	RL	384-8760	\$ 184.89	\$369.78	TRUMBALL	\$195.00	\$390.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	

**TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD. 2525 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2291 W. Airport Blvd. Santford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808			
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
H109	3X1115	POLYWRAP, BLUE 14"-16" FOR D.I.	2	RL	388-8765	\$ 230.87	\$461.74	TRUMBALL	\$243.00	\$486.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
H110	3X1120	POLYWRAP, PURPLE 3"-8" FOR D.I.	2	RL	388-8805	\$ 139.55	\$279.10	TRUMBALL	\$144.00	\$288.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
H111	3X1125	POLYWRAP, PURPLE 10"-12" FOR D.I.	2	RL	388-8760	\$ 184.89	\$369.78	TRUMBALL	\$195.00	\$390.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
H112	3X1130	POLYWRAP, PURPLE 14"-16" FOR D.I.	2	RL	388-8765	\$ 230.87	\$461.74	TRUMBALL	\$243.00	\$486.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP									
TOTAL GROUP H							\$84,445.66				\$97,963.45	NO BID								
FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE IN GROUP H, LIKE ITEMS MAY BE PURCHASED AT A FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFF A PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST OR A FIXED PERCENTAGE MARKUP TO A PUBLISHED WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. BIDDERS SHALL LIST THE MANUFACTURER'S, PRICE LIST NUMBER, AND FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OR MARKUP TO A WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. (BIDDERS MAY LIST MORE THAN ONE)- ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY					STARM CATALOG DATED UPL 1102 3/14/11 MET COST PLUS 12% TRUMBALL POLYWRAP CATALOG DATED 10/2/2006 NET COST PLUS 12 % EBAA 0411 10/6/2008 NET COST PLUS 12% TYLER UNION LIFT PRICE EFF 3/14/11 35 % ON FITTINGS SIGMA PRICE LIFT EFFECTIVE 3/14/11 35% ON FITTINGS STRZ PRICE LIFT EFFECTIVE 3/14/11 35% ON FITTINGS - 60% ON REBUILT PRODUCTS:EBCC DAATE 10/6/08 - 45% DISCOUNT															

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		GROUP I - MISCELLANEOUS WATER AND SEWER REPAIR CLAMPS																	
I1	3R1005	CLAMP - PATCH	50	EA	SMITH BLAIR 245	\$ 3.94	\$197.00	FORD FSC		\$3.99	\$199.50								
I2	3R1010		20	EA	SMITH BLAIR 245	\$ 7.62	\$152.40	FORD FSC		\$7.62	\$152.40								
I3	3R1015		30	EA	SMITH BLAIR 245	\$ 4.36	\$130.80	FORD FSC		\$4.13	\$123.90								
I4	3R1020		15	EA	SMITH BLAIR 245	\$ 8.04	\$120.60	FORD FSC		\$7.93	\$118.95								
I5	3R1040		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 245	\$ 9.03	\$45.15	FORD FSC		\$8.65	\$43.25								
I6	3R1045		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 245	\$ 5.25	\$26.25	FORD FSC		\$6.00	\$30.00								
I7	3R1050		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 245	\$ 9.61	\$48.05	FORD FSC		\$10.96	\$54.80								
I8	3R1055	REPAIR CLAMPS: 2 x 7 1/2" 235-263 PVC	15	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 30.17	\$452.55	FORD F1		\$28.68	\$430.20								
I9	3R1060		30	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 53.56	\$1,606.80	FORD F1		\$44.65	\$1,339.50								
I10	3R1065		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 48.18	\$240.90	FORD F1		\$31.05	\$155.25								
I11	3R1070		10	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 92.10	\$921.00	FORD F1		\$56.90	\$569.00								
I12	3R1075		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 48.18	\$240.90	FORD F1		\$34.55	\$172.75								
I13	3R1080		10	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 92.10	\$921.00	FORD F1		\$61.65	\$616.50								
I14	3R1090		10	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 104.94	\$1,049.40	FORD F1		\$77.25	\$772.50								
I15	3R1095		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 123.01	\$615.05	FORD F1		\$75.95	\$379.75								
I16	3R1100		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 158.64	\$793.20	FORD F1		\$98.00	\$490.00								
I17	3R1140		10	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 48.18	\$481.80	FORD F1		\$34.60	\$346.00								
I18	3R1145		10	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 92.10	\$921.00	FORD F1		\$61.65	\$616.50								
I19	3R1155		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 104.94	\$524.70	FORD F1		\$77.22	\$386.10								
I20	3R1160		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 115.34	\$576.70	FORD F1		\$77.75	\$388.75								
I21	3R1165		5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 148.75	\$743.75	FORD F1		\$118.20	\$591.00								

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449C WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UM	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
122	3R1170	C-900 12 X 15 1310-1350	5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 169.49	\$847.45	FORD F1	\$104.95	\$524.75									
123	3R1210	2 1/2 x 12 270-300 PVC	5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 57.10	\$285.50	FORD F1	\$45.29	\$226.45									
124	3R1215	3 x 7 1/2 346-370 PVC	5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 43.58	\$217.90	FORD F1	\$30.75	\$153.75									
125	3R1220	3 x 15 346-370 PVC	5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 82.39	\$411.95	FORD F1	\$54.15	\$270.75									
126	3R1225	4 x 7 1/2 445-473 PVC	5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 45.17	\$225.85	FORD F1	\$36.75	\$183.75									
127	3R1230	4 x 15 445-473 PVC	15	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 86.42	\$1,296.30	FORD F1	\$56.90	\$853.50									
128	3R1235	6 x 7 1/2 656-686 PVC	5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 53.58	\$267.90	FORD F1	\$36.65	\$183.25									
129	3R1240	6 x 15 656-686 PVC	10	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 98.47	\$984.70	FORD F1	\$68.15	\$681.50									
130	3R1245	8 x 15 854-894 PVC	5	EA	SMITH BLAIR 101	\$ 115.34	\$576.70	FORD F1	\$80.40	\$402.00									
131	3R1290	HYDRAULIC REPAIR COUPLINGS-2, 10 - 2.60 MINIMUM O.D. RANGE. #2000-0303 - 260	15	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 77.57	\$1,163.55	TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$78.50	\$1,177.50									
132	3R1295	3.46 - 4.33 MINIMUM O.D. RANGE. #2000-0433 - 260	15	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 101.16	\$1,517.40	TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$102.36	\$1,535.40									
133	3R1300	4.25 - 5.63 MINIMUM O.D. RANGE. #2000-0563 - 260	35	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 132.72	\$4,645.20	TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$134.30	\$4,700.50									
134	3R1305	6.42 - 7.68 MINIMUM O.D. RANGE. #2000-0768 - 260	60	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 175.23	\$10,513.80	TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$177.40	\$10,644.00									
135	3R1310	8.54 - 9.84 MINIMUM O.D. RANGE. #2000-0984 - 260	10	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 187.81	\$1,878.10	TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$200.80	\$2,008.00									
136	3R1350	10.7 - 12.0 MINIMUM O.D. RANGE. #2000-1200 - 260	5	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 255.27	\$1,276.35	TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$258.30	\$1,291.50									
137	3R1315	12.4 - 13.66 MINIMUM O.D. RANGE. #2000-1366 - 260	5	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 275.31	\$1,376.55	TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$304.90	\$1,524.50									
138	3R1265	10.96-12.26 3R1265 10" OVERSIZE. #2000-1226-260	4	EA	HUMAX 2000	\$ 301.32	\$1,205.28	PIPING SOLUTIONS	\$278.60	\$1,114.40									
139	3C1175	Compression Couplings- GALVANIZED 1/2 0.0840	5	EA	DRESSER #65	\$ 9.30	\$46.50	TELSCO	\$7.50	\$37.50									
140	3C1180	3/4 1.050	10	EA	DRESSER #65	\$ 10.31	\$103.10	TELSCO	\$8.20	\$82.00									
141	3C1185	1 1.315	5	EA	DRESSER #65	\$ 11.74	\$58.70	TELSCO	\$9.70	\$48.50									

TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
I42	3C1190	1 1/4	1,660	5	EA	DRESSER #65	\$ 15.04	\$75.20	TELSCO	\$12.85	\$64.25	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I43	3C1195	1 1/2	1,900	10	EA	DRESSER #65	\$ 17.69	\$176.90	TELSCO	\$14.30	\$143.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I44	3C1200	2	2,375	50	EA	DRESSER #65	\$ 22.85	\$1,142.50	TELSCO	\$17.90	\$895.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I45	3S1125	FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS: CLAY x IPS PVC FERNCO	4 x 4	120	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 3.44	\$412.80	FESNCO	\$3.50	\$420.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I46	3S1145	6 x 4	6 x 4	10	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 8.65	\$86.50	FESNCO	\$8.75	\$87.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I47	3S1150	6 x 6	6 x 6	275	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 7.36	\$2,024.00	FESNCO	\$7.40	\$2,035.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I48	3S1175	8 x 6	8 x 6	70	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 13.68	\$957.60	FESNCO	\$13.88	\$971.60	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I49	3S1170	8 x 8	8 x 8	30	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 11.33	\$339.90	FESNCO	\$11.47	\$344.10	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I50	3S1130	IPS PVC x IPS PVC FERNCO	4 x 4	200	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 3.44	\$688.00	FESNCO	\$3.50	\$700.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I51	3S1133	4 x 3	4 x 3	15	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 3.71	\$55.65	FESNCO	\$3.76	\$56.40	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I52	3S1140	6 x 4	6 x 4	200	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 8.65	\$1,730.00	FESNCO	\$8.75	\$1,750.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I53	3S1155	6 x 6	6 x 6	120	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 7.36	\$883.20	FESNCO	\$7.45	\$894.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I54	3S1185	8 x 6	8 x 6	5	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 13.68	\$68.40	FESNCO	\$13.84	\$69.20	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I55	3S1180	8 x 8	8 x 8	30	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 11.33	\$339.90	FESNCO	\$11.46	\$343.80	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I56	3S1135	CLAY x CLAY FERNCO	4 x 4	5	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 3.72	\$18.60	FESNCO	\$3.77	\$18.85	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I57	3S1165	8 x 8	8 x 8	5	EA	FERRO #65	\$ 12.23	\$61.15	FESNCO	\$12.37	\$61.85	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	
I58	3T1025	SERVICE TAPPING SADDLES--2 X 1 PVC (2.38 - 2.50)	FORD S70	15	EA	FORD S70	\$ 13.57	\$203.55	FORD	\$14.30	\$214.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP	

**TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449C WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D. 2525 12th Street Sarasota, FL 34237			Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240			MSC Waterworks 2291 W. Airport Blvd. Santford, FL 32771			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669			Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
159	3T1140	4 x 2 PVC (4.25 - 4.50) 325 SERIES SMITH BLAIR	5	EA	FORD 570	\$ 83.38	\$416.90	SMITH BLAIR	\$133.00	\$665.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
160	3T1150	6 x 1 PVC (6.50 - 6.63) 325 SERIES SMITH BLAIR	80	EA	FORD 570	\$ 84.08	\$6,726.40	SMITH BLAIR	\$134.00	\$10,720.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
161	3T1155	6 x 2 PVC (6.50 - 6.63) 325 SERIES SMITH BLAIR	10	EA	FORD 570	\$ 96.22	\$962.20	SMITH BLAIR	\$153.00	\$1,530.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
162	3T1160	8 x 1 PVC (8.50 - 8.63) 325 SERIES SMITH BLAIR	30	EA	FORD 570	\$ 104.19	\$3,125.70	SMITH BLAIR	\$166.00	\$4,980.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
163	3T1165	8 x 2 PVC (8.50 - 8.63) 325 SERIES SMITH BLAIR	5	EA	FORD 570	\$ 109.65	\$548.25	SMITH BLAIR	\$175.00	\$875.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
164	3T1170	10 x 2 PVC (10.60 - 10.75) 325 SERIES SMITH BLAIR	5	EA	FORD 570	\$ 141.94	\$709.70	SMITH BLAIR	\$226.00	\$1,130.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
165	3T1175	12 x 2 PVC (12.75 - 13.50) 325 SERIES SMITH BLAIR	5	EA	FORD 570	\$ 162.07	\$810.35	SMITH BLAIR	\$258.00	\$1,290.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
166	3T1035	4 x 1 AC,DI (4.80 - 5.57) FORD 202BS	50	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 70.97	\$3,548.50	FORD	\$71.85	\$3,592.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
167	3T1045	4 x 2 AC,DI (4.80 - 5.57) FORD 202BS	10	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 85.59	\$855.90	FORD	\$86.65	\$866.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
168	3T1050	6 x 1 AC,DI (6.90 - 7.56) FORD 202BS	100	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 83.58	\$8,358.00	FORD	\$84.60	\$8,460.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
169	3T1055	6 x 2 AC,DI (6.90 - 7.56) FORD 202BS	75	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 99.76	\$7,482.00	FORD	\$100.95	\$7,571.25	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
170	3T1060	8 x 1 AC,DI (9.05 - 9.74) FORD 202BS	15	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 103.46	\$1,551.90	FORD	\$104.70	\$1,570.50	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
171	3T1065	8 x 2 AC,DI (9.05 - 9.74) FORD 202BS	10	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 112.02	\$1,120.20	FORD	\$113.96	\$1,139.60	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
172	3T1070	10 x 2 AC,DI (11.10 - 12.12) FORD 202BS	10	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 143.59	\$1,435.90	FORD	\$145.30	\$1,453.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
173	3T1075	12 x 2 AC,DI (13.20 - 14.38) FORD 202BS	5	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 163.65	\$818.25	FORD	\$165.60	\$828.00	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								
174	3T1085	16 x 2 AC,DI (17.40 - 19.19) FORD 202BS	5	EA	FORD 202BS	\$ 430.71	\$2,153.55	FORD	\$435.85	\$2,179.25	NO BID FOR THIS GROUP								

**TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, L.T.D.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
175	3T1033	DUCTILE IRON TAPPING SADDLES- 3 X 1 DI,CI,C900 (3.80- 4.29)	10	EA		\$ 40.74	\$407.40												
176	3T1047	4 X 2 DI,CI,C900 (4.80 - 5.00)	5	EA		\$ 48.44	\$242.20												
177	3T1101	24 X 2 DI,CI,C905 (25.80 - 26.32)	2	EA		\$ 174.45	\$348.90												
178	3T1148	STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SADDLES: 4" X 1" PVC,AC (4.36 - 5.66)+D543	2	EA		\$ 51.20	\$102.40												
179	3T1027	2" POLY TAP SADDLE 2.125 X 1IP ROMAC# 306213X1IP OR EQUAL (2.13 Copper Tube Size)	40	EA		\$ 41.74	\$1,669.60												
TOTAL GROUP I							\$92,365.83												
<p>FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE IN GROUP I, LIKE ITEMS MAY BE PURCHASED AT A FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFF A PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST OR A FIXED PERCENTAGE MARKUP TO A PUBLISHED WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. BIDDERS SHALL LIST THE MANUFACTURER'S, PRICE LIST NUMBER, AND FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OR MARKUP TO A WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. (BIDDERS MAY LIST MORE THAN ONE). ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.</p> <p>ROMAC NETS COST PLUS 15% SMITH BLAIR NET COST PLUS 10% JCM NET COST PLUS 10% TPS NET COST PLUS 15%</p> <p>FORD DATED AUG 2008: FI = 50% DISCOUNT, F8C = 35% DISCOUNT, 202BS = 35% DISCOUNT, FERIC DATED 7/20/11, ETERGOG 1& 2 = 75% DISCOUNT ETERGOG 3 = 25% DISCOUNT</p>																			

**TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	Ferguson Waterworks 1601 Sarasota Center Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240	MSC Waterworks 2291 W. Airport Blvd. Santord, FL 32771	Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc. 14001 W. Newberry Road Newberry, FL 32669	Municipal Water Works 3028 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808
		GROUP J- METER AND VALVE BOXES & RELATED ACCESSORIES									
J1	3W1005	METER BOX, POTABLE WATER, CAST IRON, WITH LID, ROME 1910 OR EQUIVALENT, (LID PAINTED BLUE, MARKED WATER)	500	EA	STAR/SJG MA MB282	\$ 34.59	\$17,295.00				
J2	3W1050	LID ONLY, C.I., FOR POTABLE CAST IRON WATER METER BOXES, PAINTED BLUE, MARKED WATER	275	EA	MB2821	\$ 11.33	\$3,115.75				
J3	3W1051	LID ONLY, C.I., FOR POTABLE CAST IRON WATER METER BOXES, PAINTED BLUE, MARKED WATER (WITH 2" HOLE)	50	EA	MB2821F	\$ 11.33	\$566.50				
J4	3W1001	LID ONLY, C.I., RUSSELL LC-528W, 11" X 17", UNPAINTED, (WITH PICK HOLE)	25	EA	LC528	\$ 9.04	\$226.00				
J5	3W1002	LID ONLY, C.I., RUSSELL LC-528W, 11" X 17", UNPAINTED, (WITH 2" HOLE)	25	EA	LC528T	\$ 9.04	\$226.00				
J6	3W1010	METER BOX, RECLAIMED WATER, CAST IRON, WITH LID, ROME 1910 OR EQUIVALENT (LID PAINTED PURPLE, MARKED RECLAIM)	5	EA	MB282RW	\$ 34.59	\$172.95				
J7	3W1055	LID ONLY, C.I., FOR RECLAIMED CAST IRON WATER METER BOXES, PAINTED PURPLE, MARKED RECLAIM	5	EA	MB282TRW	\$ 9.20	\$46.00				
J8	3W1056	LID ONLY, C.I., FOR RECLAIMED CAST IRON WATER METER BOXES, PAINTED PURPLE, MARKED RECLAIM, (WITH 2" HOLE)	5	EA	MB282TRW	\$ 9.20	\$46.00				
J9	3W1100	WASHER, METER RUBBER, 3/4" x 1/8"	7,000	EA	BAYWHOLE	\$ 0.09	\$630.00				
J10	3W1101	WASHER, METER RUBBER, 3/4" x 1/16"	3,500	EA	BAYWHOLE	\$ 0.07	\$245.00				
J11	3W1015	METER BOX, #OKDK-15 ONLY, 17" x 30" BOX FOR 2" METER	5	EA	OICDC CAR	\$ 91.90	\$459.50				
J12	3W1016	LID FOR ABOVE BOX, OKDK-5 ONLY, 17" x 30" LID	5	EA	OICDC CAR	\$ 141.45	\$707.25				
J13	3W1045	VALVE BOX CL W/SQUARE LID MARKED RECLAIMED	35	EA	JB26M45Q	\$ 69.72	\$2,440.20				
J14	3W1021	VALVE BOX 2PC VB-2611 & VB-2612 2PC VALVE BOX TO DELIVERED ASSEMBLED AND IN CRATES	200	EA	UB2622	\$ 34.42	\$6,884.00				
J15	3S1008	LID ONLY FOR 2 PIECE VALVE BOX MARKED SEWER	15	EA	UB2600S	\$ 8.71	\$130.65				

**TABULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works		
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
J16	3W1025	LID ONLY FOR 2 PIECE VALVE BOX MARKED WATER	225	EA	STAR UB260DW	\$ 8.71	\$1,959.75	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$7.21	\$1,622.25	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$207.50							
J17	3W1065	LID ONLY FOR SQUARE VALVE BOX MARKED RECLAIM	10	EA	UB260DRM	\$ 20.70	\$207.00	SIGMA	\$20.75	\$207.50	SIGMA	\$207.50							
J18	3W1030	VALVE BOX RISER 1", FOR 461-S, 3-PIECE	75	EA	UB2601	\$ 4.90	\$367.50	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$4.84	\$363.00	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$363.00							
J19	3W1035	VALVE BOX RISER 1½", FOR 461-S, 3-PIECE	50	EA	UB2601S	\$ 8.71	\$435.50	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$8.50	\$425.00	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$425.00							
J20	3W1040	VALVE BOX RISER 2", FOR 461-S, 3-PIECE	80	EA	UB2602	\$ 10.46	\$836.80	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$9.41	\$752.80	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$752.80							
J21	3W1042	VALVE BOX RISER 3", FOR 461-S, 3-PIECE	125	EA	UB2603	\$ 15.69	\$1,961.25	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$13.17	\$1,646.25	SIGMA PRORELEIC	\$1,646.25							
J22	3S1005	CLEANOUTS #7621	425	EA	STAR USF 7621	\$ 45.42	\$19,303.50	SIGMA USF	\$32.00	\$13,600.00	SIGMA USF	\$13,600.00							
J23	3S1015	MANHOLE RING TRAFFIC #170	100	EA	STAR USF 170 USF	\$ 84.07	\$8,407.00	USF	\$82.10	\$8,210.00	USF	\$8,210.00							
J24	3S1010	MANHOLE COVER TRAFFIC #170E. LIDS MUST BE MARKED "MANATEE COUNTY SANITARY SEWER" AND YEAR	100	EA	857	\$ 93.30	\$9,330.00	USF	\$91.10	\$9,110.00	USF	\$9,110.00							
J25	3S1018	MANHOLE INFLOW PROTECTORS STAINLESS STEEL 23-3/4	200	EA		\$ 93.68	\$18,736.00	INFLOW SHIELD	\$92.00	\$18,400.00	INFLOW SHIELD	\$18,400.00							
		TOTAL GROUP J					\$94,735.10					\$85,073.50							
		FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE IN GROUP J, LIKE ITEMS MAY BE PURCHASED AT A FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OFF A PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST OR A FIXED PERCENTAGE MARKUP TO A PUBLISHED WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. BIDDERS SHALL LIST THE MANUFACTURER'S, PRICE LIST NUMBER, AND FIXED PERCENTAGE DISCOUNT OR MARKUP TO A WHOLESALER'S PRICE LIST. (BIDDERS MAY LIST MORE THAN ONE); ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY																	

**TABLULATION
IFB #11-2449CD WATER AND SEWER MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES**

ITEM #	PRODUCT NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.			Ferguson Waterworks			MSC Waterworks			Sunstate Meter & Supply, Inc.			Municipal Water Works				
					MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MFG. / PART #	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
						<p>Sarasota, FL 34237</p> <p>2525 12th Street</p> <p>ALL ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN ANY GROUPS A-K WILL BE COST PLUS 15% COST. COST CAN BE VERIFIED THROUGH COPIES OF HD SUPPLY INVOICES FROM OUR VENDORS</p>				<p>Sarasota, FL 34240</p> <p>1601 Sarasota Center Blvd</p>				<p>Santford, FL 32771</p> <p>2291 W. Airport Blvd.</p> <p>MSC WATERWORKS WILL SELL THE COUNTY ANY PRODUCT THAT WE ARE AUTHORIZED TO SELL IN FLORIDA AT BRANCH COST PLUS 10%</p>				<p>Newberry, FL 32669</p> <p>14001 W. Newberry Road</p>			<p>Orlando, FL 32808</p> <p>3028 Mercy Drive</p>

KEYED BY: Marjorie Lotts Date 7/29/2011

CHECKED BY: Chris Daley Date 7/29/2011